
'l-!R(fm<P"R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~ f<fl.rrrr/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<ffi»r ~'l-11{ ~~ ~NI KRAM SARABHAJ SPACE CENTRE 
f~11Wf1~ct ~efUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

Fl11fuT ~ ~efUT ~->8fcktl Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
f?t'bcFid'FiO!ITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726}. 

f-f3'f?m ~ E W3TJNOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 04.02.2025 

'l-fR(f $ ~ q5t .:>fR ~ f.iJARlR9a <Pl<iT $ ~ ~-~ IDXT .Jil1<:11~1 ~ ~ f1fclGIQ JfJlffim q5t ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. 

Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

f<t<Rur/Description 

!Title of work 

'ffiTffil 

/Details 

(1) 

~. cf!Qf!Qflf1'1 $ ~ (1<': lff:r ;# Q{Q'liJICi m $ 

~~r Rhf?ca fl CfiT ~ I Replacement of 

conventional type light fittings in sea shore area, 
TERLS, VSSC. 

03/73/2024-25 
04.02.2025 
VSSCICMG/E03/73/2024-25 Dated 04.02.2025 

~4.84 ~/Lakhs 

3 (<trc:f/ Three)~ I months 

~9,680.00 

(2) 

~ ;# ~ ~~ ~ ;# 01" ~ cfir 
WF.JfC1' tTci ~'4 ~ ~.m ;# ~~ QT<R' 

~ cfi Rh>t~i4 ;# ~ Cl'i'l<lt Repair of trench 

covers in various electrical I panel rooms & 
providing permanent power connection to 
various electrical installations at TERLS. 

0317 412024-25 
04.02.2025 
VSSC/CMG/E03/7 4/2024-25 
04.02.2025 

~3.40 ~/Lakhs 

2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 

~6.800.00 

Dated 

~ '$t ~ I Period for ~ ~~(f)"'IOI I Bid clarifications: ~ '$t mfta I Receipt of 
downloading: ~ 05.02.2025, 18.00 ~06.02.2025, 9.00~/hrs. ~Ito tenders: ~ 14.02.2025 
iSfdl'lhrs. ~/to~ 11.02.2025, 23.00 iSfdl'lhrs. ~ 12.02.2025,12.00 iSfdl'lhrs. cm23.00 iSfdl'lhrs. 



2. ~if l.fl1T ~ %u ~ l1H4'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q;) ~~RJ~d :mlf q;) 1Ff Cf5VtT mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

I 
Note: 

-aft/b. 

ttl"id\1? I Eligibility Criteria "tlliTOT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
<ffl'~~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) (ftfT 

<Pl ~ ~ mer ~ $ ~ ~ ~ ~ iJIRT ~ WlOJtotq~ cp'l 
'3fffi~dt'j*lH m <PT tkntst"'11<t> ~ if 1FT !>llOltfOtd ma-t 
'FcPm \5IT1T ~ 1 Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works certificates issued by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi1 WlR q?1<f, f$:rif ~ cp'l "ffllffi ~ 
"ffllffi $ 40% ~ 'Cf)l1 '1" miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii . G) WlR q?1<f, ~ ~ cp'l "ffiTRi ~ 
"ffiTRi $ 60%~ 'Cf)l1 '1" miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
ii i. "QCP m cPJ<t, ~ "ffiTffi ~ "ffllffi $ 
80% ~ 'Cf)l1 '1" mJone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~cPJ<f~~~~Cl5Ttl 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

ii) ~ 1TifVIT ~ iJIRT m cp'l ~ 
!>l&fl01451 $ mtr i!1d1Q*i QJOIIUI451 (Wo 
-qx~~ ~ ~11illffiLU 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. rro: · <m ~. ~ · 7% m~ <r{ . 

m "QX ~ "ffllffi "fC'R "(1CP m \5IT1T ~. ~ lfORT q?1<f ~ ~ Qft ~ ~ 
~$ Q~ci)Cf)'(UI Qft ~~"(1(Pcp'l~1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-Cf'm ttlti~Cffi \Ril1 $~if Cf>l[j~(i q?1<f -qf;fffi/J£('{1i<t>1 $ ~ "41n:r ~ m-m, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

tfl1l/ Applicable only ~ Qft 
for Maintenance contract work~ - ~ <1tfT 'Qfcr I Copiec of PF and CSI 
~ ~ 4\JTict>~OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ' "ffi'11: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
cil1eftct>C1f ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ em d~ ~ <ii4l.r:tC161 25 kw) ~ 
~~~ '8~~1ct>l=< e11~~r>B ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ '8Fcl~lct>l=< ell~~~ q;'t 
!>lAifbiC1 ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.ifcRJ ~ "ll ciufl cp (1 d~ f.ifcRJ mwm ~ Cf)T 'lfTc'lfl ~ f.ifcRJ ~'«"1, 8'?1 
www.tenderwizard .in/ ISRO m www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO 8iSI*ii~C: ~ '51\3'1 t il'5 fcm:n \JfT tfct>('ff 

t1 fciWc# 4\Jllct>xu, i'hrt~m \344® 8iSI*il~c: *~litt1 t-~~~~mwm~-mm 
~~ ~FAe:s em~%' 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .ini iSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comi iSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'«"118':11'i em '51\3'1ti);s ~ 11T?r ~ Plfcl~lct>lx Cf5T ~ wrR ll "Q1?f ~ m \iffiVITI Plfcl~lct>lx 
~ ~ ~ 1fO; ~'«"118\?1 crcqmq: ~~ ~ *ICL!IfCJC1 ~~I~ "41!JT Tim fcp -8- J.11cP:~~ct>C11 
Cf5T 1FT~ m ~en~~ Cf5T ~ fcm:n \iffiVIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will. be rejected . 

5. a) ~3ft~ m~ \34ifcffi W 1 "ll FclPlU~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \jf11l ~. litTT ~ \jf11l I~ \jf11l 

~I~~. dl~*i~*l~ , ¥f, fcH>cFiC1~- 695 022 ~;:rJ111Rf¢tfi J.1j~jJ~C1 ~~~ 
~ ~ {<!f) f¢tfi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ l"J"Rtt ~ ~ ll \jf11l ~~I ~ \jf11l ~. 
f.ifcRJ mt<i ~ Cfft 3iftn{~ ~ 18o ~ dcP 1lFl Nr!t 1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ "ll mt \JfTcfi% en 
~3ft em~~~ <ict>c!lct>xOI fcm:IT \iffiVIT JfR ~ PJfcl ~lct>l·<'i ~ ~ ~ Cfft ~ 
~~~~I ~8~'fPlct> ~llCfft~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ "ffiTffi I~ ll \fC "ct>T ?JCIT ct>xqCll8 ~A~*l~A{ ~em ~A~*l~8{ ~ -3fltW ~I 
~ ~ 4\Jflct>xOI 10181014~ m miT ~ ~ ~~) I ~ "QCf ~ ~ mg 
(~cih~)jCf)"[R mi 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~) 1 ~·r:s~qc "QCt ~ Pla~Jie~q m 
~8~*l~A{ ~~~~ Jr.<:rf1cpm~\5JRT 4uflct>xOI 10181014~ ~~~~~I 
101 A I 01 4~ ~ Cfft f.1!fd f(rfq I~ Tf{ f.1!fd f(rfq CfCP ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34ifcffi w 1 "ll FclPlU~ ~ f(rfq 3fR ~ 1R \Jll ~~. f.18fur "QCt Jf:!XefUT ~~-~. 
dl~*i~*l~ , ¥r ~ it)lqfe~~ if Plfcl~IQ R ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~ "CPT 1Ff m~. f.1fc1?J ~ qft f.:r:rcr fc1f?:r JfR wm em <:IT \Rffi ~. \3lll:f£Wl, f.i1::rfur ~ 
~afUT l,;f'l{]Tf. ~. dlQ*IQ*ltn._TI_Gn ~ Cf)l£1ffl£1 ~. ~ (fCf)" m ~. -rn- 1 ~ Lffic em cRt<:rm 
@ , ~ fcp<:rr \5fRT ~I ~ f.ifc)GJ ~ qft f.:r:rcr fc1f?:r JfR wm em <:IT \Rffi ~ ~cq ~ 
Wl(f -;fflT ~ \lffift ~ n1 f.1fcm em mmt ctR 1R ~ fcp<:rr ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.tfcm mrffi~ ~we "CPT~ Cf)~qcm'l QAQ*IQA~ ~em QAQ*IQA{ ~ 3IT'tfR ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jljcp~UI UAIDI4:;J <:IT cj\Jl)Cf)~DI UAIDI4:;J \J)(R ~ 5(~) ~ {ffi1C11'jl*ll~ J1'jiUAifOIC1 m IDd 
~ ~ ~~ \34{ch4 ~/UJ11014:;J qft m IDC1 \3lll:f£Wl, f.1iifur ~ ~afUT l,;f'l1f1T-~. 
dlQ*IQ*IBi, E. , Rl'<icF1C19)~l1 ~ Cf)l£1ffl£1 ~ f.tfcm ~ qft f.i<:rcr ~em o?.IT wm 1R <:IT \Rffi ~ 
~ ~ I ~ f.1fcfuT ~ qft f.i<:rcr ~em o?.IT wm 1R <:IT \Rffi ~ m IDd 1,;fl1(f -;fflT mcfi 
~en~ 1Rf.1fcm ~em~~~~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.1fc1?J ~ qft ~ fc1f?:r em~ ~cq ~ ~ Cf)~*m'l PIRl~ICf)l·?i qft (1Cf);:f]Cf)1 ~ cllf01f\Jt1Cf) 
~ R \llT!Mt 1 C1Cf);:ftc6) ~ c:uf01 Rt1 Cf) ~ R ~ 1R 3f1l1 ~ tf<ftarr 1 Iteq i¢'i ~ ~ 1 
(1Cf);:f]c6) ~ Cllf01f\Jt1Cf) ~ ~ lietliCf)'i ~ ~. PIRl~ICf)l~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~·~<"118\!i'i "CPT~~ 
~ f.rttafUT f¢1:rr ~ 1 ~ cyqr T[<TI f¢ ~ f.1fc1?J ~~em~ -;fflT ~ o1% ~ ~ ~ 
J1«l1Cf)l~ cpx tt ~ Jf'R ~~em 3f1l1 qft ~ ~ ~ ~ fcp<:rr ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ c~ PIRl~ICf) 1:{). em~~ tt \llT!Mt) em JfWT ~. ~ ~ PIRl~ICf) F/i qft R ~ \Jil 
f.ittarur o?.IT C1Cf);:fl¢1lieq i¢ 'i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jf'R f.1fc1?J ~roill ~ ~ JfP1 qft ~ 
qft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m "{"ifcl~ICf)l~ qft ~~em f.:lt'LII~'i l"fl"ffl ~ 4~Clfc'fC1 ~~I Cf)~TT?i mq lR, ~ 
~an \lf1TI ~ 4~Clfc'fC1 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ "tci we~ lWlffi ~. ~ 1 Cf5lif ~ 
~ mttd ~ ~ ~. f.1fc1?J 1R wm= TTt ~ mrm qff 2% CR 1R JfWT PI t'LI 1 ~'i l"fl"ffl ~ qft 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance quarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. lfmf ~ ~ qft JiR ~ f.ifcrG:r ~ ¢x~Cllell ~ ~ rn ~ 3RT f.ifcrG:r em~ 
q;-R f ~tli ~ ~ JfR-~ Cf5"RUT ~ ~ ~ rn IDl(f ~ifi f.ifcrG:r-* em ~ q;-R q;r ~ 
~ I~ Plfcl~IQ "cit~~em~~cp«ftmrn~1ffif~ Plfcl~l¢1'! &RT~WC 
eftllt '31~¢1'! ~eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. lfmf ~ ~ qft JiR ~ f.ifcrGJ ~ ¢ '!~ Cl I ell ~ Cf>l!f Jf$T \3fRT q;-R ~ ~ Cf>l!f ~ # 
qf'!qJ'"i I Iff Cf>l!f qft l1"f;j"f -q Cf»ft q;r ~ ~ ~ ~ crm PI ru ~ 1¢ I'! ~ mf'U -q ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. lfmf ~ ~ qft JiR ~ f.ifcrGJ ~¢I'! ¢'!~ Cl I ell ~ f.ifcrG:r em :q_uf ~ ~ Iff \Rf$ ~ 'l-fTTf 
em~~q;r ~~~crm Plfcl~l¢1'! em~~~"Q"'!"~~~mrn1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.ifcrG:r ~ mtru #~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ "Q"af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR- 2>¢~1'! ftR:R "Q"af
~ q;-R qft ¢l ~I ~I qft ~ \Rf$ &RT ~ qft 11t f.ifcrGJ 31~¢ I'! ~eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. f.ifcrG:r ~ ct)'!~Cllell ~ ~ &RT ~-~ "Q"'!" \3fRT qft \Jii~Cl le\1-;:ftfct<:IT ~ ~ ~ 
emm~~q;r~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. P!ru ~~¢I'! em rcr~ ~ ~ ~ \R1 "Q"~ -q f.ifcrG:r \jflil q;-R qft ~ ~ tt umMt ~ ~ ~ 
JfR \Rf$ ¢1tJf<qtH ~ [\Jp:A~I'! ~~~I~~ '1\ilcfl¢1 f-!~8~1'! ~I ~ \Ff 
d:Jfctdql" q;r "'1l"ll ~ ~ ~ mrn "cit \Rf$ mZf ~ ~ an:rcn -q cpp:f ~ ~ ~ Iff "cit \Rf$ ~ 
~ ~ JfR \ill Jffiar Fcf~ # ~ '!I\J1q8!C1 ~ Cf'T '1\ild1cp'l f-!~8~1'! ~I ~ &RT ~ 
1ffif Cf'T \3 ct'i £l '1 q;-R "Q"'!" \Rf$ &RT \jflil qft 11t f.ifcrGJ ~ ~ eft ~ Cfm ~ f.m(r #f ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ mfta qft ~ ~ ~ q;lf-~-q;lf 120 ~ (Jq) ~ 
6)1fi1 "QfG ~ P1~~1q;1~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3flAT ~ ~ "ffirr ~ m ~ ctft ~ ~ 
~~ ~ ~ Q~qcf"'1 q;rcrr t uiT fa'lflll, tHij;l~ em 't<flq;l~ ~ ~ oT tHq;H fiRl ~ 
~ m \lQ'Tl:J tR q;){ 'tJMtfffi ~ fiRl ~ \il"liT ~ ~ 50 % (tmm !OIRI!{Id) "CPT~ 
~"CPT ~~~I 3fl11, Pl~~lcp I~ em q;n:f ctft g01f.f~~l ~ 'lfTlT "ff;t ctft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ ~ m ~. m PJfci~ICfll'{l. ~tiT~ 'Q"Cf)' Cf5'm fcl:i1n ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. r:tfci~ICfll=< &RT~£[d~il~~~. ~. \3lll~~i. mrr~. w:r~ ~~m~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ctCfJ;fl¢1 ~~tiT~ fl1"1lQ*itl Cf Lf{"lJlQ*itl !O'IAIDI4;:J) qft~~qft '\Jl'Rt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical. bid. 

3Q"~~QfR~~ 
Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



aq,-flctl-ctlfM~q, ~ ~ m~ Pltf~mlct &'Htlaui'i ~ ~-;:ntft Tit~~ ctft \jijl!, ~ ~ m lR PJ raG 1 <f) 1 ~--i q;l31'Rft cpa ~ "\ilnprn 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf,3JRts~m~~~~~~~Cf'T!f~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~m~~~~~~~~!OlJOOIIDI4~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4T;fffi~~ ~m~cr~~ 4~AIDI cprcpl!fmern ~'&118Gfl w:rrur 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1uft ~ ~ ~ cmziT ~ ~ !Oll41DI4~ c!)~Q*l {Wcf ~ Q)lCf Tf<:lT CfR") !Oll41DI4?1"'i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~lf ~ 5¢~1·<'i ~ e11~~·*~ ctt "!Olfcr I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ "d~ ~~ LjiJfiCf5'!DI mT Clft "!Olfcr ("ffi11 ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~-1 ~ ~ fcDsrqrrcft;{ f.ifcRJ ~ ~ \3fffiR9C1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~cmm-q~Cf5t~ !OlRI~r&dl-w*nP"~~~~cmmcp'T~ ("~JN"ff. {53)1 · 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ~~~~I PAN / TAN details. 

9. ~ \ifliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~. cfi"4f.i Clft XC'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \JftQ*lel Ljuf1Cf5'!DI !Oll41DI4~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~~mcfr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

JitH:qq:of;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ ern lie1" ~ ~ 1 -a-tr QA Q*l QA{ !:lAI 01 q~ , f.ifcRJ ~ ctt f.1!rd ~ ~ ·~n:::r<:PPT m ~ ~. \3"Q' 

~tfR. f.1s1fur ~ ~aiUT ~~- ~. fcrn»i ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ tft.Jft., Rl'6cHC1';!'!A-
695022, ~ ~ Cf>ILiklLI -q ~W ~~tiT m lffic ~ ~ ~ I ~ f.ifcRJ ~ Clft f.1!ffi 
fdftr ~ ~ q?r tiT ~ ~ -a-tr ~ ern m "!Olfcr "\:ll1(f ~ qft \li'T(ft ~. m f.ifcRJ q?r m-mt cfR ~ 
~ fcpm 'iJlTQTIT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
1-"~rerably BY HAND or sent through SPCCD POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




